
YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 1869. 39 B.—No. Id.

CLASS V.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item. 1868-9.
Provincial Charges—continued.
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Akaroa—
Sub-Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms Act

Timaru—
Sub-Collector, alsoLicensing Officer under Arms Act
Clerk and Landing Waiter
Messenger
Contingencies for Ports in the Province of Canterbury

£ s. d.
225 0 0

300 0 0
170 0 0
24 0 0

150 0 0

Total—Vote 35—Canterbury 4,798 0 0

Westland.
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Hokitika—Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms Act
Clerk
Clerk
WarehouseKeeper
Landing Waiter
Landing Waiter
Landi ng Waiter
Landing Waiter
Locker
Locker

.Tidewaiter
Extra Tidewaiters
Messenger and Boatman, at 10s. per working day
Gold allowance, 20 per cent, on fixed salaries ...

Okarita—
Sub-Collector, alsoLicensing Officer under Arms Act (3 months)

,, lodging allowance „
Gold allowance, 20 per cent, on fixed salary „
Coastwaiter

Greymouth—
Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms Act £400 0
Clerk and Warehouse Keeper ... ... 200 O
Clerk ... ... ... 170 O
Landing Waiter ... ... ... 240 0
Locker ... ... ... 170 0
Tidewaiter ... ... ... 120 0
Extra Tidewaiters ... ... ... 250 0
Messenger andBoatman, at 10s. per working day 156 10
Gold allowance, 20 per cent, on fixed salaries ... 260 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

425 0
225 0
160 0
200 0
300 0
250 0
200 0
160 0
170 0
150 0
150 0
300 0
156 10
478 0

02 1.0
7 10

12 10
50 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

.1,166 10
250 0

0
0

£1,966 10
Less proportion transferred to Nelson ... 800 0

£1,966 10
800 0

0
0
0
0

28 Contingencies for Ports in the County of Westland

Total—Vote 36—Westland 5,071 0 0

Otago.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
11
15
16

Dunedin—
Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms Act
Landing Surveyor ... ' ...
First Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
WarehouseKeeper
Landing Waiter
Landing Waiter
Landing Waiter
Landing Waiter
Ganger
Locker
Locker
Locker
Locker

550
350
300
300
190
120
265
240
240
215
215
300
200
200
200
200
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