CLASS V.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.	Provincial Charges—continued.						1868-9.		
22	Akaroa— Sub-Collector, also Li	censing (Officer unde	r Arms Act			$^{\pounds}_{225}$	s. 0	d. 0
	Timaru—	imaru—							•
23	Sub-Collector, also Li		officer unde	r Arms Act			300	0	0
24	Clerk and Landing W	aiter	•••	• • •	• • •	••••	$\begin{array}{c} 170 \\ 24 \end{array}$	0	0
$\begin{bmatrix} 25 \\ 26 \end{bmatrix}$	Messenger Contingencies for Por	ts in the I	Province of	Canterbury			150	0	0
-	Total—Vote 35			omitted and and			4,798	0	-0
	TOTAL—VOTE 36	UANTE		•••	•••		4,733		
1	Hokitika—		WESTLAND	•					
1	Collector, also Licens	ing Office	r under Ar	ms Act	***		425	0	0
$ar{2}$	Clerk						225	0	0
3	Clerk					•••	160	0	0
4	Warehouse Keeper		•••	•••			200	0	0
$\frac{5}{c}$	Landing Waiter	• • •	•••	•••	• • •		$\frac{300}{250}$	0	0
$\begin{bmatrix} 6 \\ 7 \end{bmatrix}$	Landing Waiter Landing Waiter	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	200	0	0
8	Landing Waiter Landing Waiter			•••			160	ő	ŏ
$-\frac{3}{9}$	Locker	•••		•••	•••		170	ő	ŏ
10	\mathbf{Locker}				•••		150	0	0
11	Tidewaiter						150	0	0
12	Extra Tidewaiters				•••		300	0	0
13	Messenger and Boatn	nan, at 10	s. per work	ing day				$\frac{10}{0}$	0
14	Gold allowance, 20 pe Okarita—	er cent. or	ı nxed salar	ries	•••	•••	478	U	U
15	Sub-Collector, also Li	censing (officer unde	r Arms Act	(3 months)		62	10	0
16		ing allow		i ilimo ilce	,,			10	ŏ
17	Gold allowance, 20 pe			. Υ	,,		12	10	0
18	Coastwaiter			•	•••		50	0	0
	Greymouth—				0				
19	Collector, also Licens	ing Office	m mandom Am						
- 1			r under Ar	ms Act	£400	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$			
20	Clerk and Warehouse	Keeper	r under Ar	ms Act	200	0 0			
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \end{bmatrix}$	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk		r under Ar	•••	200 170	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$			
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \\ 22 \end{bmatrix}$	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter	 			200 170 240	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$			
$egin{array}{c c} 20 \\ 21 \\ 22 \\ 23 \\ \end{array}$	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk	 		•••	200 170	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$			
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \\ 22 \end{bmatrix}$	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters	Keeper			200 170 240 170	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm	Keeper nan, at 10	s. per work	 ing day	200 170 240 170 120 250 156	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0			
20 21 22 23 24 25	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters	Keeper nan, at 10	s. per work	 ing day	200 170 240 170 120 250	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatn Gold allowance, 20 pc	e Keeper an, at 10 er cent. or	s. per work	ing day	$ \begin{array}{c} 200 \\ 170 \\ 240 \\ 170 \\ 120 \\ 250 \\ 156 \\ 260 \\ \hline £1,966 \end{array} $	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm	e Keeper an, at 10 er cent. or	s. per work	ing day	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 100	10	0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or	 s. per work n fixed salan	ing day	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1,166 250		0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatn Gold allowance, 20 pc	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or	 s. per work n fixed salan	ing day	$ \begin{array}{c} 200 \\ 170 \\ 240 \\ 170 \\ 120 \\ 250 \\ 156 \\ 260 \\ \hline £1,966 \end{array} $	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1,166 250	10 0	0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre	s. per work of to Nelson County of	ing day	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 per Less proportion to	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre ets in the	s. per work of to Nelson County of	ing day	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	250	0	0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre ets in the	s. per work of to Nelson County of	ing day	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	250	0	0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 per Less proportion to	e Keeper	s. per work of to Nelson County of LAND	ing day ies westland	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	250	0 0	0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 per Less proportion Contingencies for Por Total—Vote 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor	e Keeper	s. per work of to Nelson County of LAND	ing day ies westland	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,071 550 350	0 0 0	0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre ets in the 6—Westi	s. per work of to Nelson County of LAND	ing day ies westland	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 €1,966 800 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,071 550 350 300	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 per Less proportion Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre ets in the 6—Westi	s. per work of to Nelson County of LAND	ing day ries Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,071 5,071 550 350 300 300	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por Total—Vote 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre ets in the 6—Westi (ing Office	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ies Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,071 5,071 550 350 300 300 190	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 1 2 3 4 5 6	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion Contingencies for Por Total—Vote 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre ets in the 3—Westi	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ies Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,071 5,071 550 350 300 300	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Warehouse Keeper	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre ets in the 6—Westi (ing Office	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ies Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,071 5,071 550 350 300 300 190 120	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 -0 0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 1 2 3 4 5 6	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Warehouse Keeper Landing Waiter Landing Waiter	e Keeper nan, at 10 er cent. or transferre ets in the 3—Westi	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ies Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 €1,966 800 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	550 350 350 300 300 120 265 240 240	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Warehouse Keeper Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter	e Keeper	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ries Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	550 350 350 300 300 190 120 265 240 240 215	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Warehouse Keeper Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter	e Keeper	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ries Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	550 350 350 300 300 190 120 265 240 240 215	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Warehouse Keeper Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Cauger	e Keeper	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ites Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	550 550 350 300 300 190 120 265 240 240 215 300	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Warehouse Keeper Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Cauger Locker	e Keeper	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ies Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	550 550 350 300 300 190 120 240 240 215 215 300 200	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens: Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Warehouse Keeper Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Gauger Locker Locker	e Keeper	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ies Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	550 550 350 300 300 190 120 240 215 215 300 200 200	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Clerk and Warehouse Clerk Landing Waiter Locker Tidewaiter Extra Tidewaiters Messenger and Boatm Gold allowance, 20 pe Less proportion to Contingencies for Por TOTAL—VOTE 36 Dunedin— Collector, also Licens Landing Surveyor First Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Warehouse Keeper Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Landing Waiter Cauger Locker	e Keeper	s. per work of to Nelson County of AND DIAGO. r under Ar:	ing day ries Westland ms Act	200 170 240 170 120 250 156 260 £1,966 800	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	550 550 350 300 300 190 120 240 240 215 215 300 200	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0